ORDINANCE NO. 93-49

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE CHIEF ACCOUNTANT POSITION

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, THAT THE FOLLOWING IS HEREBY ORDAINED:

SECTION 1: APPOINTMENT. The position of Chief Accountant is hereby established. The Chief Accountant shall be chosen on the basis of their accounting qualifications with special reference to their actual experience in, or their knowledge of, the practice of accepted accounting principals.

SECTION 2: POWERS AND DUTIES. The Chief Accountant shall be accountable for the daily fiscal operations of all Funds of the Village. The Chief Accountant shall be responsible to the Village Administrator ensuring transactions follow accepted accounting procedures.

SECTION 3: EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

| Ayes: _ | 5 | |
|---------|---|--|
| Nayes: | 0 | |
| Absent: | | |

PASSED AND APPROVED this 28th day of September A.D., 1993.

Linda Koester, Village President

հատենա։

Penny Moomey, Village Clerk